Alabama law.
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07/04
Department of Labor
Elevator Safety Review Board
NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION
AGENCY NAME: | Department of Labor Elevator Safety Review Board

RULE NO. & TITLE: 490-2-3.04 — Fee Schedule

INTENDED ACTION: The Elevator Safety Review Board intends to amend Rule
No. 490-2-3-.04, Fee Schedule.

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The Elevator Safety Review Board
proposes to amend Rule No. 490-2-3-04, Fee Schedule, to reduce the fee of a one-year
operating permit from $100.00 (one-hundred dollars) to $75.00 (seventy-ﬁve dollars) of
complying with Ala. Code 1975 §25-13-6(d).

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF P\RESENTING VIEWS: Written or oral comments
may be presented at 100 N. Union Street, Montgomery, AL 36130 between the hours of
9:00 am and 4:00 pm Monday through Friday.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE: September 4,
2009

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:  Ralph Pate
(334) 242-3460
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